Atal Bhujal Yojana (ATAL JAL), Ministry of Jal Shakt, Department of Water Resources, River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation

Water Security Plan Report

Date : 29-09-2023 Time : 3:12 PM User Name : xen.ataljal@gmail.com

STATE: HARYANA 6 # DISTRICT: MAHENDRAGARH 69 » BLOCK: NARNAUL 526 » GRAM PANCHAYAT: DHANI BHATOTHA 245967 ¥ YEAR: 2023-24 »

Gram Panchayat Information

State: Haryana 6 District: Mahendragarh_ 6%

Block / Taluk : Marnaul 526 GP Name ; Dhani Bhatotha 2453967

GPID: 245967 Block Area (Ha) : 21641.00

GP area (Ha) : 493.00 Watershed Code ; YRANMOOT

Watershed name ; Yamuna middle Watershed area in Block / Taluk [Ha) : 9827.23

Sub-basin Code : YV Sub basin name : Yamuna Middle ({Confluence with Chambal fo Hindon)

Basin Code : 2 Basin Name : Yamuna



Location Map

Locatlon Map: Grarn F"anc:hayat Dhani Bhathota
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https://ataljal.mowr.gov.in/Ataljalimages/WspMaps/Dhani%20Bhatotha_245967/Location%20Dhani.jpg

Watershed Map

Gram Panchayat dhani Bhathota, Block Narnaul, District Mahendergarh
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Aguifer Map.

Conceptual Aquifer map: Village Dhani Bhathota,Block Narnaul District Mahendergarh
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S5.No. Site
MName

1 Dhani
bathota
Dhani
bathota
Dhani
bathota
Dhani
bathota
Dhani
bathota

location  Latitude
Details

Sumershing 27.99821
farm
Sumershing 27.99521
farm
Sumershing 27.99521
farm
Sumershing 27.99521
farm
Sumershing 27.99521
farm

Longitude

¥612796

76.12796

7612796

76.12796

7612796

20048

20:04.8

20048

20048

20048

245567-001

2455967-001

245967-001

245967-001

245967-001

Ground Water Level

Other Ownership Government Diameter Depth of

well
Type

rull

null

null

null

null

Type

Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Source

null

null

null

null

null

18

18

18

18

Well{mbmp)

50

50

50

Height of
Measuring
Point

(mbgt)

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

0.2

4132

41.3

4118

409

4042

22-05-23

27-06-23

24-07-23

24-08-23

22-09-23



Ground Water Quality

Village Location Latitude Longitude Year  Well Type Source

Mame
1 DHANI BHATHOTA NEERAI 27 S360BE 76:133095 2022 Tube Well I1&WRD

TW_HRY_M.GARH_NARNAUL DHAMIBHATHOTA 001

2 DHANI BHATHOTA SHEO CHAND 27 581785 76.137505 2022  Tube Well I&WRD TW_HBRY_M.GARH_MARNAUL DHANIBHATHOTA_ 002



Aquifer PH EC TDS TH Ca M Carbo Bicar Sulph Chior

Well ID g Ma K
Depth (pSfcm) [mgfL) [(mg/L) (mgfL) (mg/L) [mg/L) (mg/L] nate bonate ate

(mg/L) (mg/L)  (mg/L)
298 135 07 26 247 174 111
48 172 a5 |0 372 224 503

804 212 35.6

TW_HRY_M.GARH_MNARMNAUL DHANIBHATHOTA_ 001 209449997 UNCONFIMED 8.3 1319
1610 384 4.6

TW_HRY_M.GARH_MARNMNAUL DHANIEHATHOTA_ 002 202.130005 UNCONFIMED 7.7 2683



Water Availability Report

Water Availabili .
Total Available Water From Rainfall ]

a. Annual Rainfall (mm} 684.10
b. Estimated Volurme of Rainfall (ha m) 337.26
c. Evapotranspiration rate (mm]) 300.06
d. Estimated Evapotranspiration losses (ha m) 19230
e. Estimated Water Avaifable From Rainfali (ha m} 144.96
f Weighted Average Runoff Coefficient 0.30
g. Rainfall Runoffiha m} 43.49
2. |GoundwWater [
a. Recharge From Rainfall (ha m)
(i) Monsoan 1454
{ii} Mon-Monsoon 485
Total Ground Water Recharge from rainfall (ha m] 1835
b. Ground Water Recharge from other sources (ha
m)
{i} Monsoon 1.60
{ii) Non-Monsoon 2.53
Total Ground Water Recharge from other sources 413
{ha m)
¢. Losses Due to Matural Discharge (ha m) 235
Total Ground Water Available {ha m) 2117
d. Ground Water Withdrawal (ha m) 23.70
(3 [Surfacewater [ ]
a. Surface Water available in storages
(i} Number of Surface Water Bodies and Storage Capacity (ha m)
Typeof  No. of Structures Storage Capacity (ha
Structures m)
Ponds o o
Total Storage Capacity of the surface water o.o0
bodies (ha m)
{ii} Lossesif Any (%) 50.00
{iii} Surface Water Available in Storages (ha m) 0.00
b. Transported Water from outside GP area (ha m) o774
Total Surface Water Avaitable {ha m) 97.74

4, | TOTAL WATER AVAILABLE E——

TOTAL WATER AVAILABLE (ha m} 11891

Volume of water (ha m)

140

120

100

a0

&0

40

20

1939

Total
Ground
Waler
Recharge
from
rainfall
{ha m}

Water Availability (ha m)

o97.74
2147
413
= 0:00
Total Total Total Total
Ground Ground Storage Surface
Water Waier Capacily Water
Recharge Available of the Available
from other {ha m} surface {ha m)
SOUICES water
{ha m} bodies
{ha m)

115.91

TOTAL
WATER
AVAILABLE
{ham)



Water Utilization Report

Water Utilization

4 | Drinking /Domestic (ha m

i} From Surface Water 3.40

ii] From Ground Water 636
Total Drinking /Domestic (ha m) 9.76
|_B_|imigated Agricufturetham) | |
i} From Surface Water £6.60

iij From Ground \Water 5773
Total Irrigated Agriculture (ha m) 14433

il From Surface Water 0.00

ii} From Ground Water 0.00
Total Industrial Use (ha m) 0.00

| D |OtherUses (ifany)fham) | |
i] From Surface Water 0.0000

ii] From Ground Water 0.0000
Total Other Uses (if any) [ha m) 0.0000

Volume of water (ha m)

12.5

10

.5

2.5

Water Utilization (ha m)

976

0.00 0.00
Total Drinking Total Imigated Total Industrial
Domestic (ha m)  Agriculture (ha m) Use (ha m)

0.00

Total Other Uses
({if any) (ha m)



Water Balance Report

| A |Water Availability (ha m .

i} Total Ground Water Available 2117

iii Total Surface Water Available o774

Total Water Availability (ha m) 11891
|_B_[Waterutilizaton(ham) | |

i} Total Surface Water Utilization a0

ii} Total Ground Water Utilization 64.09

Total Water Utilization i54.09
[*CBalance [surplus (+) /Deficit ()] | ]

i} Total Ground Water Balance 1481

i} Total Surface Water Balance o4 34

Total Water Balance 108 15

Volume of water tha m)

175

150

125

100

75

50

25

Water Balance (ha m)

11591

Tolal Waier Availability (ha
m)

Tolal Waler Utilization

10815

Total Water Balance



Water Budget Report

E Allocation for Drinking & Domestic Requirements
| | Humans

il Present Human Population 3561.00
ii)  Annual population growth rate (r} 1.20
iii) No. of years 28.00
iv) Projected human population {as in 2050) 5113.00
v)  Per capita requirement (L) 55.00
vi) Projected water requirement for humans {as in 2050) (ha m) 10.26
[l Livestock

i)' Present livestock population 56500
ii) Annual population growth rate (r) 1.05
iii) MNa. of years 28.00
iv) Projected livestock population (as in 2050) 8201.00
v) Awverage per capita requirement (L) 9519
vi) Projected water requirement for livestock (as in 2050} (ha m) 3.23

Projected water requirement for humans and livestock {ha m) (as in

Total Projected water requirement for humans and livestock (as in 2050) (ha 1340
m)

i) Proposed share to be met from Ground water (in 5% ) £5.19
ii) Proposed share to be met from Surface water {in % ) 3481
iii)  Demand met from Ground water {ha m) B79
iw) Demand met from Surface water (ha m) 4.70

Water available for future irrigation

i) Ground Water 12.38
i) | Surface water 93.04
i) Total water available for future irrigation 105.42

Yalurme of water (ha m)

100

&0

&0

40

20

Projected Water Budget for future use (for year
2050)

93.04

1238

&.79
m N -
=

Demand met from Ground water (ha m)  Demand met from Surface Water (ha m)

@ Projected water requirement for humans and livestock (ha m)
& ‘Water available for future irrigation



Demand Side

Demand Side

5 No-' Name of Intervention ' Proposed Areal(ha) Total Water demand{ha m) Net Water Demand{ha m) Reduction in Water demand(ha m)  Approximate cost{in lakh)

L S prinikler 2200 12600 123.05 2895 548

2 Drip 2.00 16.00 1520 0.80 1895

3 Pipelines 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

4 Crop Diversification 4] 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

5 Other Measures 17.00 5.80 - 2104 064

Total 41.00 14880 138.25 5.79 B.O7

SriNo  Name of Intervention Area Proposed (ha) Financial Year  Department Name Scheme Name Approximate Cost{in Lakh)
i Sprinkler 22 2023-24 MICADA PMIKSY 5.478
Z Other Measures 17 2023-24 -Agriculture & Farmer Welfare Department Other 0.6375
3 Drip 2 2023-24 MICADA PMESY 1.95

Total 41 8.07



Vaolume of water (ha m)

150

125

100

73

50

25

0

126
123.05
168 452
Micro-imgation {Sprinkier} Micro-immigation {Drip) Imgafion through
underground
pipelines

@ Total Water demand{ha m)

L 0 [i]

Crop
diversification

Mame of intervention

@ HetWater Demand(ha m)

© Reduction in Water demand{ha m)

6.8
= —
Any other measure

for saving of
water in agriculture



SR
MNo

Mame of Structure

Digging ¥Katcha drain in the bed of
Krishanwati River near village
Dhani Bathota to Silarpur Totaheri
[Narnaul){Mew)

Total

Storage
Capacity(ha
rn)

270

Supply Side

Annual GW Village Latitude Longitude | Financial

Recharge(ha m) Mame Year

6. 7500 Dhani 2899251800 76.1287550 2023-24
Bhatotha
(28)

6.75

Department Scheme Name Approximate
Name Cost (in Lakhs)
Irrigation & Water Other- atal 2.41

Resource bhujal yojana

Development incentive fund

241



Supply Side (Water Conservation Structures

SR Mame of Structure Storage Effective storage  Village Latitude |Longitude Financial Department Name Scheme Name Approximate
No Capacity(ha m) available foruse Name Year Cost {in Lakhs)
{ha m)
I Rain Water Harvesting 15 0.08 Dthani 2B 592518 76.12B755 2023-24 Rural Development | DPDC (District Planning 4.5
Structure{Mew) Bhatotha Department and Development
(28) Council}
2 Pond/Amrit 18 1.0800 Dhani 28.992520 V6. 128770 2023-24 Rural Department MGNREGA 18
Sarovar{Renovation) Bhatotha and Panchayati Raj
(28)

Total 3.30 117 2250



Mumber of Structures MNaolume tha m)

Supply Side (Artificial Recharge Structures)

1.25
 —
—
675

1

5

o

e,

o

£
- 0.75

=]

-

n

ol

2

Lo}

=

&
wi 0.5

i

o

i

i

0

E

=

=
0.25

0
0
AR Structores
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WC Structures

@ MNo. of Structures Proposed (New)
@ Mo of Structures Propesed (Renovafion)
' Effective storage available for use (ha m)



PGWM Committee

PGWM Committee (VWSC/WUA/CBO)

Designation Maobile fLandline No.
1 MARESH KUMAR Chairperson Male 9416416038
2 SAPNA BAI Member Female 0901262668
3 MANIU DEWVI Member Female 9729521253
4 OM PAL Member Male 5836543404
5 SAMIAY Member Male 9992225547
6 SUMAN Member Female 9896445075
7 MANIU BALA Member Female 0992393165
B RENU Member Female 9817342756
9 DEVENDER SINGH Member Mzle 9518263124
10 BALANVANT SINGH Member Male 3466817013
11 PLUSHPA DEVI Member Female 9817342780
12 RAJINI Member Female 9E17342782
i SARLA YADAY Member Female 9518177919
14 SANDEEP KUMAR Member (IE,Development & panchayat) Male 0992366078
15 PAWAN KUMAR Member Male 9416157207
16 JANED KHAN Technical Member (JE,PHED) Male 205057 2007



Details of PGWM Meeting in which resolution was passed

Srno State District Gram Panchayat  Date GP Name 1 ET Meeting Male Female Transgender Total number of
MName Location attendees
1 Haryana_6 Mahendragarh_69 MNarnaul_526 Dhani 2023-07-25  Dhani Dhani Sarpanch 15 21 0 36
Bhatotha_245957 Bhatotha 245857  Bhatotha house

(28)
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i) GPS Map Camera

A i 5 : 1__:

Y Dhani Bathotha, Haryana, India
X4QH+MWS9, Dhani Bathotha, Haryana 123001, India

Lat 27.989033°
Long 76.130045°
25/07/23 06:06 PM GMT +05:30



https://ataljal.mowr.gov.in/Ataljalimages/PGWM/Dhani%20Bhatotha_245967/2023-24/Meeting%20Image/Dhani%20Bathotha638307288814025252.jpg

DPMU DECLARATION

L, N ikiy (VAN a (Name),_Eyeulive CMQ};.‘-Me e

(Designation), authorized representative under District Program Management Unit (DPMU)

dectare that the WSP of Diaws, GlnalioGram Panchayat, fasaaud Block/Taluk
3 District has been updated by including additional interventions.

The Updation has been informed to the community/committee at GP level.

Wi -

Seal and Signature of authorized DPMU Official:
Date z:/sq/ 20173

s

Jec exbed G exbedk
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NEXURE III

.

7 TI

Date: A 5]=3 /47

‘ ; WSP) of
It is hereby resolved that the, Water Budget/ Water Security Plan ( )

: District,
! Gram Panchayat, [T Block/Taluk/Mandal,

C tive
State is complete in all respect and has been pfcpz.xred throug.ftlt ::n(s\‘/’&’}s )
process including the members of Village Water'and Sanitation CO"/"T"p
/equivalent Committee and was approved in the meeting held on AE7 0P/ KAy

S.NO, DESIGNATION
]

NAME SIGNATURES !

Gram Panchayat Adhyaksha

M Jar TR -

(Sarpanch)/President of VWSC/ -[ - vearith
Presiding officer of the meeting Y 9 )

2

Gram Panchayat Secretary ACGi Razoirg ,,_(;l.
(ML SF22) Sk
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